51184
Non contractual documentation – Firelec can improve the
design or the specifications of the product described herein
without prior notification Page 1/4
Bulletin Rev: 12_2009
 51184
 1 channel – I.S isolating module for 2, 3, or 4-wire transmitter
Description:

combination must be compatible regarding the intrinsic safety
parameters.
Product options: codification 51184 – A – B – C – D – E - F
Main Power Supply:
A1: 24Vdc power supply
A2: 48Vdc power supply
Mounting:
BN: without socket, for panel mounting
B1: Asymmetric DIN rail mounting (up to 20 modules)
B2: Symmetric DIN rail mounting (up to 20 modules)
B4: Individual mounting on DIN rail.
Input range:
C1: 1 to 5mA
C2: 4 to 20mA
C3: 0 to 20mA
Input option:
DN: for standard transmitter
D1: Hart signal pass
through
Output range:
F1: 0 to 10V
F2: 1 to 5V
F3: 4 to 20mA
F4: 0 to 20mA
Main characteristics:
1 input channel  for 2, 3, or 4-wire
transmitter
Configurable output by jumpers
Bi-directional Hart communication pass
through
Triple isolation between input, output and
main power supply
EN50020 [EExia] IIC Classification
ATEX certification LCIE 03 ATEX6006X
DIN rail or panel modulo 16 mounting
51184
Non contractual documentation – Firelec can improve the
design or the specifications of the product described herein
without prior notification Page 2/4
Bulletin Rev: 12_2009
Technical specifications
Power Supply
Voltage range (option A1)  21Vdc to 28Vdc, nominal 24Vdc
Voltage range (option A2) 42Vdc to 56Vdc, nominal 48 Vdc
Consumption (option A1): 125mA  at 20mA output
Consumption (option A2):  65mA  at 20mA output
Replaceable fuse: 160 mA 250V quick action (5x20)
Protection: Reverse polarity and over voltage picks
Power ON indication: By green Led on front plate
Input specifications
Input Impedance  for DC signal: About 120 Ω
HART input  impedance (option D1):  >250 Ω
Transmitter Power Supply (at 20mA):  17Vdc minimum
Current  limitation:  25mA+/- 1mA